Plattform
Kiss
Lillian Axe
Black Heart Prophet
Orden Ogan
Motoérhead
Sadwings
Formel 1
Axxis
VindictA
Midnight Force
Gamma Ray
Ozzy Osbourne
Macbeth
The Progressive Souls Collective
Iron Angel
Judas Priest
Ranger
Annihilator
S.0.D.

Life Of Agony
Living Death
Victim
Possessed
Marianas Rest
Carnivore
Disaster K.F.W.
PanzerkreuzeR
As The Sun Falls
At The Gates
Carcass
Barbarossas Rhabarber Barbaren
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Cottbus
USA
USA

Freiburg im Breisgau

Arnsberg
UK
SWE
Berlin
Dortmund
International
SCO
Hamburg
USA
Erfurt
International
Hamburg
UK
FIN
USA
USA
USA
Velbert
Weimar
USA
FIN
USA
Weimar
Dresden
SUI/FIN
SWE
UK
Plauen

Der Schweinehund (Live)
Detroit Rock City
The World Stopped Turning
Sleepwalker
Interstellar (Feat. Andy B. Franck + Gus G.)
Ridin' With The Driver
Love In The Third Degree
Heavy Metal (Live)
Kingdom Of The Night
The Face Of The Clown (Feat. The Dark Messiah)
Megas Alexandros
Land Of The Free
Waiting For Darkness
Macbeth (Live)
Fractional Emotion (Live)
Sacred Slaughter
Ram It Down
Shock Skull
Road To Ruin
No Turning Back
This Time
Manila Terror
Police Brutality
Pentagram
Fear Travels Fast
Armageddon
Under The Blade
Battle Of Vienna
Kuolematon Aurinko
Under A Serpent Sun
Ruptured In Purulence
Dem Morgenrot entgegen

1985
1976
1989
2025
2021
1986
1985
1986
1989
2025
2024
1995
1983
2018
2025
2020
1988
2014
1990
1985
1993
1987
2025
1985
2023
1985
2024
2018
2025
1995
1989
1994
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