

#775 - Jahresend-Wunsch-Sendung

Plattform	Cottbus	Der Schweinehund (Live)	1985
Kiss	USA	Detroit Rock City	1976
Lillian Axe	USA	The World Stopped Turning	1989
Black Heart Prophet	Freiburg im Breisgau	Sleepwalker	2025
Orden Ogan	Arnsberg	Interstellar (Feat. Andy B. Franck + Gus G.)	2021
Motörhead	UK	Ridin' With The Driver	1986
Sadwings	SWE	Love In The Third Degree	1985
Formel 1	Berlin	Heavy Metal (Live)	1986
Axxis	Dortmund	Kingdom Of The Night	1989
VindictA	International	The Face Of The Clown (Feat. The Dark Messiah)	2025
Midnight Force	SCO	Megas Alexandros	2024
Gamma Ray	Hamburg	Land Of The Free	1995
Ozzy Osbourne	USA	Waiting For Darkness	1983
Macbeth	Erfurt	Macbeth (Live)	2018
The Progressive Souls Collective	International	Fractional Emotion (Live)	2025
Iron Angel	Hamburg	Sacred Slaughter	2020
Judas Priest	UK	Ram It Down	1988
Ranger	FIN	Shock Skull	2014
Annihilator	USA	Road To Ruin	1990
S.O.D.	USA	No Turning Back	1985
Life Of Agony	USA	This Time	1993
Living Death	Velbert	Manila Terror	1987
Victim	Weimar	Police Brutality	2025
Possessed	USA	Pentagram	1985
Marianas Rest	FIN	Fear Travels Fast	2023
Carnivore	USA	Armageddon	1985
Disaster K.F.W.	Weimar	Under The Blade	2024
PanzerkreuzeR	Dresden	Battle Of Vienna	2018
As The Sun Falls	SUI/FIN	Kuolematon Aurinko	2025
At The Gates	SWE	Under A Serpent Sun	1995
Carcass	UK	Ruptured In Purulence	1989
Barbarossas Rhabarber Barbaren	Plauen	Dem Morgenrot entgegen	1994